

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
7/18/2018 3:21 PM

35645-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

JEROME PLEASANT, Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:
SHAWN P. SANT
Prosecuting Attorney



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
1016 North 4th Avenue
Pasco, WA 99301
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	6
A. <u>There Is No Factual Basis For The Allegation That Counsel Failed To Do What He, In Fact, Did – Trial Counsel Made A Motion To Suppress The Stop As Pretextual</u>	6
B. <u>The Trial Judge Did Not Abuse Her Discretion In Admitting Evidence Where The Defendant’s CrR 2.3(d) Claim Was Without Factual Or Legal Support</u>	10
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

	Page No.
<i>In re Crace</i> , 174 Wn.2d 835, 280 P.3d 1102 (2012)	7
<i>King v. Rice</i> , 146 Wn.App. 662, 191 P.3d 946 (2008)	7
<i>State v. Aase</i> , 121 Wn. App. 558, 89 P.3d 721 (2004)	16
<i>State v. Arreola</i> , 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012)	9
<i>State v. Bell</i> , 10 Wn. App. 957, 521 P.2d 70 (1974)	7
<i>State v. Goodin</i> , 67 Wn.App. 623, 838 P.2d 135 (1992)	7
<i>State v. Hamlet</i> , 133 Wn.2d 314, 944 P.2d 1026 (1997)	10
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	8
<i>State v. Linder</i> , 190 Wn.App. 638, 360 P.3d 906 (2015)	15, 17
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	7
<i>State v. Ollivier</i> , 161 Wn. App. 307, 254 P.3d 883 (2011)	16
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	11
<i>State v. Peerson</i> , 62 Wn.App. 755, 816 P.2d 43 (1991)	7
<i>State v. Wraspir</i> , 20 Wn. App. 626, 581 P.2d 182 (1978)	11

United States Supreme Court Case

Page No.

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984) 7

Statutes

RCW 46.61.365..... 4
